## Form 9

## **Construction Act**

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

| ON, Canada   |  |   |
|--|--|---|
| (Country/Distr   | ract/Regional Municipality/Town/City or Borough o                    | f Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in which the Premises are situated)          |
| 100 Bronte Road, Oakville  (Street Address and city, town, or if there is no street address, the location of the premises) |  |   |
| This is to certify that the conti  | ract for the following improven                                      |   |
|  | r To Protect From Flam Sprea   | n Soffit. Install New Closed-Cell Polyurethane Foam With d And Mitigate Bird Damage |
|  | (snort descript  | ion of the improvement)   |
| to the above premises was substantially performed on   |  | October 1, 2024 (date substantially performed)                                      |
| Date Certificate Signed:   | October 1, 2024  | (,  |
| (payra) t certif   | £  |   |
| V  |  | (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)                         |
| Name of owner  | Halton Condominium Corp  | poration No.185   |
| Address for service  | c/o CIE Property Manager<br>1-192 Main St. E.<br>Milton, ON, L9T 1N8 | ment & Consulting Inc.  |
| Name of Contractor   | Xcel Construction Limited  |   |
| Address for service  | 255 Carrier Dr., 2nd Floor<br>Toronto, ON, M9W 5Y8                   |   |
| Name of payment certifier  | Edison Engineers Inc.  |   |
| Address  | 17 Ogilvie St.<br>Dundas, ON, L9H 2S1                                |   |
| Halton Condominium (Where liens attach to premises, refe   | ses for preservation of liens:                                       |   |